Vienna International Longcourse Championships
Wien, Stadionbad, 6. - 8.6.2014

Event 41 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
07.06.2014 - 11:55 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2012
Rank YB Time Pts
Int. OP
1. GORCSA Oliver 95  Hungary 28.61 593 Q
2. DRAGOVIC Nikola 96 Donau 2955 538 Q
3. ROGLER Gerhard 94 SVSi 29.81 524 Q
4. BALAS Jiri 77  Plavecky klub Pandora 3034 497 Q
5. KRUZIK Adam 96 JPK Axis 3048 490 Q
6. VONDRA Filip 98 JPK Axis 3050 489 Q
7. MOESSLER Michael 93  Theresianum 30.68 481 Q
8. GRASSER Manuel 97  Theresianum 3125 455 Q
9. RING Richard 00  Soproni UBKSE 3152 443 Q
10. FRANK Jakob 99 ASV 3153 443 Q
11. RIZEK Christoph 99  The Mermaids 3154 442 Q
12. LECHNER Maximilian 00  SVS-Schwimmen 3161 439 Q
13. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99  Aguatic 3168 436 Q
14. SVOBODA Julian 98 Donau 3175 434 Q
15. BUTYKA Krisztian 97  SVS-Schwimmen 3183 430 Q
HOEFFERER Markus 94  Theresianum 3183 430 Q
17. POLTERAUER Martin 99 Diana 3255 402 R
18. DITTRICH Moritz 01 SVSi 3445 339 R
19. HEMETEK Max 98 SVSi 3512 320
20. KIRSCHKA Christoph 01  SVS-Schwimmen 3598 298
21. KRETINGER Wolfgang 99 ASV 36.55 284
22. DRAGOI Andrei 98  Friesen 36.56 284
23. SEREINIG Leon 99 Diana 37.66 260
24. RUHALTINGER Simon 01 ASV 3780 257
25. PARLENOV Arseny 00 Extreme Fitness Atheltics 38.87 236
26. NAGL Norbert 68 SU Wien 3893 235
27. PAGITZ Alexander 99 Diana 38.99 234
28. MUSIALEK Krzysztof 01 Glosator Krakow 39.01 234
29. LEE Geon 98 Diana 39.37 227
30. HELLMANN Florian 00  Donau 39.62 223
31. MALINA Szymon 01 Glosator Krakow 39.88 219
32. JOBST Raoul 01  The Mermaids 41.07 200
33. RICK Stephan 01 SUWien 4284 176
34. CETINKAYA Davut 98 ASV 43.04 174
35. RUSCH Andreas 00 Donau 4339 170
36. CETINKAYA Hasan 00 ASV 4351 168
37. HASSAN Jussuf 01 SVSi 4461 156
38. BAYER Christoph 00 ASV 4532 149
39. FILAKOVSZKY Aron 01 Donau 4738 130
40. WEISS Nicolas 01 SUWien 4959 113
DSQ BUDAI Lajos 96 Hungary 27.56
R10 - Swimmer was totally sub-merged before touching the wall
DSQ SAILER David 93 SUWien 31.62
R10 - Swimmer was totally sub-merged before touching the wall
DSQ SCHOCHER Gustav 99  Aguatic 34.49
R10 - Swimmer was totally sub-merged before touching the wall
Int. IN1
1. GORCSA Oliver 95  Hungary 2861 593 Q
2. ROGLER Gerhard 94  SVSi 29.81 524 Q
3. HOEFFERER Markus 94  Theresianum 31.83 430 Q
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Vienna International Longcourse Championships
Wien, Stadionbad, 6. - 8.6.2014

Event 41, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim

Int. IN2
1. DRAGOVIC Nikola 96 Donau 2955 538 Q
2. KRUZIK Adam 96 JPK Axis 3048 490 Q
3. GRASSER Manuel 97  Theresianum 3125 455 Q
4. BUTYKA Krisztian 97  SVS-Schwimmen 3183 430 Q
DSQ BUDAI Lajos 96  Hungary 27.56
R10 - Swimmer was totally sub-merged before touching the wall
Int. JG
1. VONDRA Filip 98 JPK Axis 3050 489 Q
2. FRANK Jakob 99 ASV 3153 443 Q
3. RIZEK Christoph 99  The Mermaids 3154 442 Q
4. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99  Aquatic 31.68 436 Q
5. SVOBODA Julian 98 Donau 3175 434 Q
6. POLTERAUER Martin 99 Diana 3255 402 R
7. HEMETEK Max 98 SVSi 3512 320
8. KRETINGER Wolfgang 99 ASV 36.55 284
9. DRAGOI Andrei 98  Friesen 36.56 284
10. SEREINIG Leon 99 Diana 37.66 260
11. PAGITZ Alexander 99 Diana 3899 234
12. LEE Geon 98 Diana 39.37 227
13. CETINKAYA Davut 98 ASV 43.04 174
DSQ SCHOCHER Gustav 99  Aguatic 34.49
R10 - Swimmer was totally sub-merged before touching the wall
Int. S1
1. RING Richard 00  Soproni UBKSE 3152 443 Q
2. LECHNER Maximilian 00  SVS-Schwimmen 3161 439 Q
3. DITTRICH Moritz 01 SVSi 3445 339 R
4. KIRSCHKA Christoph 01 SVS-Schwimmen 3598 298
5. RUHALTINGER Simon 01 ASV 3780 257
6. PARLENOV Arseny 00 Extreme Fitness Atheltics 38.87 236
7. MUSIALEK Krzysztof 01 Glosator Krakow 39.01 234
8. HELLMANN Florian 00  Donau 39.62 223
9. MALINA Szymon 01 Glosator Krakow 39.88 219
10. JOBST Raoul 01  The Mermaids 41.07 200
11. RICK Stephan 01 SUWien 4284 176
12. RUSCH Andreas 00 Donau 4339 170
13. CETINKAYA Hasan 00 ASV 4351 168
14. HASSAN Jussuf 01 SVSi 4461 156
15. BAYER Christoph 00 ASV 4532 149
16. FILAKOVSZKY Aron 01 Donau 47.38 130
17. WEISS Nicolas 01 SU Wien 4959 113
Int. S2
1. KOKAI Aron 02  Sportiskola Sopron 35.16 319
2. REITER Oliver 02 SVSi 38.11 251
3. DUVNJAK Amar 03  Aguatic 40.71 205
4. KRAUS Wiktor 03  Glosator Krakow 4081 204
5. ELBAHNASAWY Abdelrahman 02 Diana 4090 203
6. HANSEN LOEVE Niklas 03 Hakoah 42.00 187
7. EMROVIC Kenan 03  Donau 4258 179
8. BRUNAR Leander 03  Theresianum 4451 157
9. LOTTES Roman 02 SVSi 46.19 140
10. SCHAFFRIAN Mark 03 SUWien 46.27 140
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Vienna International Longcourse Championships

Wien, Stadionbad, 6. - 8.6.2014

Event 41, Boys, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Int. S2

Rank

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

SAVIN Andrey
SAKAC Egon

MURATI Din

MATHEU Philip
SABIROV Artem
DIACONU Alberto
TRIFUNOVIC Philipp
GEBERT Martin
KRICHELI Roy
ZACH-KIESLING David

BORDAS Levente
WACK Arpad
BAUMGARTNER Moritz
DJURIC Filip
REICHEL Simon
SZENTI Kristof
NOWITSCH Theo
DOBRONY!I Botond
POZVAI Oliver
DANECEK Calvin
LOVISEK Richard
HODI Raffael
AUERBACH Luca
PAJER Philipp
IHNATENKO Andrej
REKTORIK Paul
EL-HAMALAW!I Aaron
FRITTHUM Gregory
KOKAI Mark
PANTAZI Carol
EINFALT Dominik Rene
EMROVIC Kemal
LOTTES Stephan
GANTCHEYV Daniel
RICK Thomas
HASSAN Ahmed
RELOTA Mateo
EREN Berke

Vie. OP

©oNoTOAWNE

DRAGOVIC Nikola
ROGLER Gerhard
MOESSLER Michael
GRASSER Manuel
FRANK Jakob

RIZEK Christoph
NUSSBAUMER Felix
SVOBODA Julian
HOEFFERER Markus
POLTERAUER Martin
DITTRICH Moritz
HEMETEK Max
KRETINGER Wolfgang

YB

03
03
03
02
02
03
03
02
03
03

RERRERGFFIRIFRIEIRERR

05
05
05

05
06

05

05

96
94
93
97
99
99
99
98
94
99
01
98
99

Extreme Fitness Atheltics

ASV
Aquatic
Aquatic

Extreme Fitness Atheltics

The Mermaids
SVSi
ASV
SVSi
ASV

Gyori Uszo SE
Aquatic

Aquatic

Aquatic

ASV

Sportiskola Sopron
SVSi

Sportiskola Sopron
Soproni UBKSE
SVSi

SVSi

The Mermaids

SU Wien

Diana

ASV

ASV

SVSi

Theresianum
Sportiskola Sopron
SU Wien

SVSi

Donau

SVSi

SU Wien

SU Wien

SVSi

Theresianum
Aquatic

Donau

SVSi
Theresianum
Theresianum
ASV

The Mermaids
Aquatic
Donau
Theresianum
Diana

SVSi

SVSi

ASV

Time
46.39
47.14
47.37
47.56
49.69
49.75
49.85
50.78
51.83
54.25

39.43
40.78
41.16
41.56
42.27
43.72
44.46
45.63
45.83
46.39
46.63
47.06
48.62
49.20
49.48
49.55
49.83
50.59
51.97
53.95
54.23
54.75
54.93
55.32
57.19
57.57
58.03
1:12.21

29.55
2081
30.68
31.25
31.53
31.54
31.68
31.75
31.83
32.55
34.45
35.12
36.55

Pts

139
132
130
129
113
112
112
106

99

87

226
204
199
193
183
166
158
146
144
139
137
133
120
116
114
114
112
107

98

88

87

83
82
74
72
71
36

538
524
481
455
443
442
436
434
430
402
339
320
284
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Vienna International Longcourse Championships
Wien, Stadionbad, 6. - 8.6.2014

Event 41, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Vie. OP

Rank YB Time Pts
14. DRAGOI Andrei 98  Friesen 36.56 284
15. SEREINIG Leon 99 Diana 37.66 260
16. RUHALTINGER Simon 01 ASV 37.80 257
17. NAGL Norbert 68 SU Wien 38.93 235
18. PAGITZ Alexander 99 Diana 38.99 234
19. LEE Geon 98 Diana 39.37 227
20. HELLMANN Florian 00 Donau 39.62 223
21. JOBST Raoul 01 The Mermaids 41.07 200
22. RICK Stephan 01 SUWien 4284 176
23. CETINKAYA Davut 98 ASV 43.04 174
24. RUSCH Andreas 00  Donau 4339 170
25. CETINKAYA Hasan 00 ASV 4351 168
26. HASSAN Jussuf 01 SVSi 4461 156
27. BAYER Christoph 00 ASV 4532 149
28. FILAKOVSZKY Aron 01 Donau 4738 130
29. WEISS Nicolas 01 SUWien 4959 113

DSQ SAILER David 93 SUWien 31.62

R10 - Swimmer was totally sub-merged before touching the wall
DSQ SCHOCHER Gustav 99  Aquatic 34.49
R10 - Swimmer was totally sub-merged before touching the wall
Vie. JN1
1. ROGLER Gerhard 94  SVSi 2981 524 Q
2. HOEFFERER Markus 94  Theresianum 3183 430 Q
Vie. JIN2
1. DRAGOVIC Nikola 96 Donau 2955 538 Q
2. GRASSER Manuel 97  Theresianum 3125 455 Q
Vie. JG
1. FRANK Jakob 99 ASV 3153 443 Q
2. RIZEK Christoph 99  The Mermaids 3154 442 Q
3. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99  Aquatic 3168 436 Q
4. SVOBODA Julian 98 Donau 3175 434 Q
5. POLTERAUER Martin 99 Diana 3255 402 R
6. HEMETEK Max 98 SVSi 35.12 320
7. KRETINGER Wolfgang 99 ASV 36.55 284
8. DRAGOI Andrei 98  Friesen 36.56 284
9. SEREINIG Leon 99 Diana 37.66 260
10. PAGITZ Alexander 99 Diana 38.99 234
11. LEE Geon 98 Diana 39.37 227
12. CETINKAYA Davut 98 ASV 43.04 174
DSQ SCHOCHER Gustav 99  Agquatic 34.49
R10 - Swimmer was totally sub-merged before touching the wall
Vie. S1
1. DITTRICH Moritz 01 SVSi 3445 339 R
2. RUHALTINGER Simon 01 ASV 37.80 257
3. HELLMANN Florian 00  Donau 39.62 223
4. JOBST Raoul 01 The Mermaids 41.07 200
5. RICK Stephan 01 SUWien 4284 176
6. RUSCH Andreas 00  Donau 43.39 170
7. CETINKAYA Hasan 00 ASV 4351 168
8. HASSAN Jussuf 01 SVSi 4461 156
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Vienna International Longcourse Championships

Wien, Stadionbad, 6. - 8.6.2014

Event 41, Boys, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Vie. S1

Rank

9. BAYER Christoph
10. FILAKOVSZKY Aron
11. WEISS Nicolas

Vie. S2

REITER Oliver
DUVNJAK Amar
ELBAHNASAWY Abdelrahman
HANSEN LOEVE Niklas
EMROVIC Kenan
BRUNAR Leander
LOTTES Roman
SCHAFFRIAN Mark
SAKAC Egon

10. MURATI Din

11. MATHEU Philip

12. DIACONU Alberto

13. TRIFUNOVIC Philipp

14. GEBERT Martin

15. KRICHELI Roy

16. ZACH-KIESLING David

©CoNoO~®WNE

1. WACK Arpad
2. BAUMGARTNER Moritz
3. DJURIC Filip
4. REICHEL Simon

5. NOWITSCH Theo

6. DANECEK Calvin

7. LOVISEK Richard
8. HODI Raffael

9. AUERBACH Luca
10. PAJER Philipp

11. IHNATENKO Andrej
12. REKTORIK Paul

13. EL-HAMALAWI Aaron
14. FRITTHUM Gregory
15. PANTAZI Carol

16. EINFALT Dominik Rene
17. EMROVIC Kemal
18. LOTTES Stephan
19. RICK Thomas

20. HASSAN Ahmed
21. RELOTA Mateo

22. EREN Berke

YB

00
01
01

02
03
02
03
03
03
02
03
03
03
02
03
03
02
03
03

RERERRER

05
05

RERR A

05
05

05

05

05

ASV
Donau
SU Wien

SVSi
Aquatic
Diana
Hakoah
Donau
Theresianum
SVSi

SU Wien
ASV
Aquatic
Aquatic

The Mermaids
SVSi

ASV

SVSi

ASV

Aquatic
Aquatic
Aquatic
ASV

SVSi

SVSi

SVSi

The Mermaids
SU Wien
Diana

ASV

ASV

SVSi
Theresianum
SU Wien
SVSi

Donau

SVSi

SU Wien
SVSi
Theresianum
Aquatic

Time Pts
4532 149
47.38 130
4959 113
3811 251
40.71 205
4090 203
42.00 187
4258 179
4451 157
46.19 140
46.27 140
4714 132
4737 130
4756 129
49.75 112
4985 112
50.78 106
51.83 99
54.25 87
40.78 204
41.16 199
4156 193
42.27 183
4446 158
46.39 139
46.63 137
47.06 133
48.62 120
49.20 116
4948 114
4955 114
4983 112
50.59 107
53.95 88
54.23 87
54.75 84
54.93 83
57.19 74
57.57 72
58.03 71

1:12.21 36
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